

44 Ridgeway North, Highlands Harare, Zimbabwe

Telephone: +263 (24) 2886830-5 Email: info@zse.co.zw

Website: www.zse.co.zw

Withdrawal Charges on ZSE Direct

The Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited ("ZSE") wishes to advise stakeholders that it will commence levying bank charges on each withdrawal transaction effected through the ZSE Direct platform with effect from 15 March 2021. The applicable charge will be 1% of the amount, subject to a minimum of ZWL150 and a maximum of ZWL1,000 on each withdrawal. These charges are as per the business conditions of the bank we are currently using on the ZSE Direct Platform.

The ZSE is working on a solution to enable money from sell proceeds on ZSE Direct to be credited into a client's ZSE Direct Account.

For any further information or clarification, you can email zsedirect@zse.co.zw

For and behalf of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited

Justin Bgoni

The

Chief Executive Officer

Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited

Date of Issue: 09 March 2021